REV.08.10.17
1
Light Channel .6 Surface Mount DIY System Overview
Clear Lens
Diffuser Lens
Gel Color Filter Suitable
Features & Benefits
•• Cut and assemble in field

REQUIRED COMPONENTS: Use the comparison chart below to select the desired 24VDC LED Soft Strip to install within Light Channel .6 Surface Mount.
LIGHT CHANNEL .6 SURFACE MOUNT DIY (DO-IT-YOURSELF)
ORDERING CODE SS2P SS4P SS2C SS5C SS7C SS5C
COLOR TYPE Static
White
Static
White
Static
White
Static
White
Static
White
Warm
Dim
GRADE Economy Economy Economy
Premium
Economy
Premium
Economy
Premium Commercial
WATTAGE PER FOOT* 1.9w 3.5w 2.5w 4.4w 7.3w 4.8w
AVAILABLE COLOR
TEMPERATURES & CRI
2700K - 84
3000K - 85
2700K - 84
3000K - 85
2200K - 85+
2700K - 95+
3000K - 95+
3500K - 85+
4000K - 84
5700K - 84
2200K - 85+
2700K - 95+
3000K - 95+
3500K - 85+
4000K - 84
5700K - 84
2200K - 85+
2700K - 95+
3000K - 95+
3500K - 85+
4000K - 84
5700K - 84
2700K - 95
3000K - 95
(Warm Dim)
CLEAR LENS
LUMENS PER FOOT lm/ft
27K - 88.7 27K - 147.6
22K - 121.1 22K - 199.0 22K - 300.4
27D - 293.927K - 147.8 27K - 242.8 27K - 366.5
30K - 161.5 30K - 265.32 30K - 400.5
30K - 96.9 30K - 161.4
35K - 184.9 35K - 303.8 35K - 458.6
30D - 321.140K - 201.1 40K - 330.3 40K - 498.6
57K - 214.0 57K - 351.6 57K - 530.7
CLEAR LENS
LUMENS PER WATT lm/w
27K - 46.8 27K - 42.2
22K - 48.5 22K - 45.2 22K - 40.1
27D - 61.227K - 59.1 27K - 55.2 27K - 48.9
30K - 64.6 30K - 60.3 30K - 53.4
30K - 51.0 30K - 46.1
35K - 74.0 35K - 69.0 35K - 61.1
30D - 66.940K - 80.4 40K - 75.1 40K - 66.5
57K - 85.6 57K - 79.9 57K - 70.8
DIFFUESER LENS
LUMENS PER FOOT lm/ft
27K - 70.2 27K - 117.9
22K - 90.0 22K - 148.5 22K - 241.9

LIGHT CHANNEL .6 SURFACE MOUNT DIY (DO-IT-YOURSELF)
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODES
PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-3X100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-4X100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 2X96W 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNTING PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC-IW N/A N/A
DIMMING AND CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 • • •
†22K - 57K color temperatures are compatible with 0-10V, ELV, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Warm Dim (27D, 30D) color temperatures are only compatible with ELV power supplies.
REQUIRED COMPONENTS: 24VDC ELV Compatible Power Supplies.
14"
(35.5cm)
8.5"
(21.6cm)
5.1 x 14.25 inch In-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the options
section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting
Kit is needed.
Ordering Codes: PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW, PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
8.5 x 14 inch In-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the options
section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting
Kit is needed.
Ordering Codes: PSB-2x60W-ELV-24VDC-IW, PSB-2x100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
14.25"
(36.2cm)
5.1"
(13cm)
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODES
PS-60L-ELV-24VDC PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 60W-NIC, 50W-IC (FITS IN JBOX) 60W 2X60W 96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 2.25" X 1.25" X 0.83" 8.125" X 2" X 1.75" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 9.25" X 3.5" X 2"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNTING N/A PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
DIMMING AND CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA N/A • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 N/A • • •
REV.08.10.17
8
LIGHT CHANNEL .6 SURFACE MOUNT DIY (DO-IT-YOURSELF)
0-10 VOLT (010) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODES
PSB-3X96W-010-24VDC PSB-4X96W-010-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNTING N/A N/A
DIMMING AND CONTROLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZTUNV • •
LUTRON DIVA: DVTV-WH • •
LUTRON NOVA T: NTSTV-DV-XX • •
LUTRON GRAFIX EYE QS: QSGRJ-XP • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • •
LEVITON: LEV40050 • •
LEVITON IP710-LFZ • •
LEGRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • •
†22K - 57K color temperatures are compatible with 0-10V, ELV, and Lutron Hi-lume® Power Supplies. Warm Dim (27D, 30D) color temperatures are only compatible with ELV power supplies.
0-10 VOLT (010) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODES
PSB-25W-010-24VDC PSB-60W-010-24VDC PSB-96W-010-24VDC PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 25W 60W 96W 2X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN WALL MOUNTING PSB-25W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-60W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-96W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC-IW
DIMMING AND CONTROLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZTUNV • • • •
LUTRON DIVA:: DVTV-WH • • • •
LUTRON NOVA T: NTSTV-DV-XX • • • •